Other than as a result of any impact on the Company’s profit and loss, there is no other impact on the
Company’s equity as a result of such change in exchange rates. The exposure was calculated only for

financial balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the respective

entity of the Company.

Currency risk sensitivity

The following tables detail the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the AZN

against the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign

currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of
the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only

outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period

end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in

profit and other equity where the AZN strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10%
weakening of the AZN against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the

profit and other equity, and the balances below would be negative.

 As at December 31, 2020

 USD/AZN
+10%

USD/AZN
-10%

Net impact on profit before income tax 136,002 (136,002)

 As at December 31, 2019

 USD/AZN
+10%

USD/AZN
-10%

Net impact on profit before income tax 76,777 (76,777)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations

associated with financial liabilities. The Company is exposed to daily calls on its available cash

resources. Liquidity risk is managed by the outsourced finance function of the Company. The

Management monitors monthly rolling forecasts of the Company’s cash flows.

The liquidity management of the Company requires considering the level of liquid assets necessary

to settle obligations as they fall due; maintaining access to a range of funding sources; maintaining